

Shinhan Bank Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung St., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1, HCMC ÐT: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

Contact

Ms. Đinh Đoan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266 Email: <u>saokim@shinhan.com</u> kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM AWARDS SCHOLARSHIPS TO STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES

Ho Chi Minh City, 21st of September 2023 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("Shinhan Bank") presented ten scholarships totaling VND 200 million to students in difficult circumstances at the University of Social Sciences and Humanities' opening ceremony for the 2023-2024 school year.

The University of Social Sciences and Humanities is a multidisciplinary institution of higher learning with 29 faculties, 19 centers, and 13 functional departments. The university employs around 900 teachers and roughly 20,000 undergraduates, trainees, and graduate students. In the 2023-2024 school year, the university welcomes 3,500 new students.

By awarding meaningful scholarships, Shinhan Bank hopes to create conditions that will allow students to overcome difficulties and have better learning opportunities, while also fulfilling the Bank's annual mission of bringing "A better world through finance."

Furthermore, Shinhan Bank is currently collaborating with various schools and educational organizations both local and international, providing financial products, developing 0% interest tuition fee programs for students, and other products to assist international students in managing and paying tuition and living expenses while studying abroad, and to assist them in realizing their dream of studying abroad.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

In 2023, Shinhan Bank was received four consecutive awards from the prestigious international organizations, including: Best Foreign Retail Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by Global Business Review Magazine, Best Foreign Digital Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by International Business Magazine and Best Foreign Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by World Economic Magazine, Fast Growing Corporate Bank Vietnam 2023 by Global Banking and Finance Review Magazine.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/